Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Quarter 1, 2024

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Age

Total Cases
Age

Number Percent
Less than 18 23,532 3.3
18-44 107,314 15.2
45-64 255,004 36.2
65-74 194,016 27.5
75 and Older 125,307 17.8
Unknown/Invalid > >
Statewide 705,176 100.0

Hospital Outpatient

Departments

Number Percent
14,198 60.3
72,354 67.4
159,619 62.6
121,325 62.5
83,017 66.3
* *
450,515 63.9

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
9,334 39.7
34,960 32.6
95,385 37.4
72,691 37.5
42,290 33.7
* *
254,661 36.1

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Sex

Total Cases
Sex
Number Percent
Female 388,149 55.0
Male 316,947 44.9
Unknown/Invalid 80 <0.1
Statewide 705,176 100.0

Hospital Outpatient

Departments
Number Percent
247,549 63.8
202,913 64.0

53 66.3
450,515 63.9

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
140,600 36.2
114,034 36.0

27 33.8
254,661 36.1

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Payer

Total Cases
Payer

Number Percent
Medicare 304,522 43.2
Medicaid 73,456 10.4
Commercial 307,354 43.6
Self-Pay 7,092 1.0
Other/Unknown/Invalid 12,752 1.8
Statewide 705,176 100.0

Hospital Outpatient

Departments
Number Percent
204,467 67.1

56,495 76.9
179,466 58.4
2,874 40.5
7,213 56.6
450,515 63.9

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
100,055 32.9

16,961 23.1
127,888 41.6
4,218 59.5
5,539 43.4
254,661 36.1
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Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)
Quarter 1, 2024

County Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

County

Statewide
Adams
Allegheny
Armstrong
Beaver
Bedford
Berks
Blair
Bradford
Bucks
Butler
Cambria
Cameron
Carbon
Centre
Chester
Clarion
Clearfield
Clinton
Columbia
Crawford
Cumberland
Dauphin
Delaware
Elk

Erie
Fayette
Forest
Franklin

Fulton

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Total
Number of
Cases

705,176
6,030
65,841
3,668
9,264
3,480
27,304
9,080
1,631
34,855
11,071
8,347
248
4,745
5,927
26,968
2,141
4,080
2,233
4,068
5,093
15,802
15,579
28,875
1,680
15,569
7,537
397
7,047
612

Hospital Outpatient

Departments
Number Percent

450,515 63.9
3,780 62.7
49,237 74.8
3,045 83.0
5,271 56.9
2,533 72.8
14,248 52.2
5,522 60.8
1,109 68.0
20,020 57.4
7,370 66.6
6,590 79.0
226 91.1
3,390 71.4
3,153 53.2
13,101 48.6
1,718 80.2
3,274 80.2
1,849 82.8
2,748 67.6
4,404 86.5
7,856 49.7
8,202 52.6
16,309 56.5
1,504 89.5
9,162 58.8
4,908 65.1
332 83.6
3,952 56.1
409 66.8

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers

Number

254,661
2,250
16,604
623
3,993
947
13,056
3,558
522
14,835
3,701
1,757
22
1,355
2,774
13,867
423
806
384
1,320
689
7,946
7,377
12,566
176
6,407
2,629
65
3,095
203

Percent

36.1
37.3
25.2
17.0
43.1
27.2
47.8
39.2
32.0
42.6
334
21.0

8.9
28.6
46.8
51.4
19.8
19.8
17.2
32.4
13.5
50.3
47.4
43.5
10.5
41.2
34.9
16.4
43.9
33.2
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Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

County

Statewide
Greene
Huntingdon
Indiana
Jefferson
Juniata
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe
Montgomery
Montour
Northampton
Northumberland
Perry
Philadelphia
Pike

Potter
Schuylkill
Snyder
Somerset
Sullivan
Susquehanna
Tioga

Union

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Total
Number of
Cases

705,176
1,179
2,563
4,463
2,255
1,383

11,863
25,385
5,725
8,719
23,084
18,569
8,796
1,344
6,881
2,461
9,758
45,459
1,220
21,822
6,028
3,103
65,867
1,841
891
10,302
2,471
4,110
413
1,575
2,410
2,556

Quarter 1, 2024
Hospital Outpatient
Departments
Number Percent
450,515 63.9

746 63.3
1,733 67.6
3,448 77.3
1,992 88.3

904 65.4
7,260 61.2

11,415 45.0
4,594 80.2
4,884 56.0
15,432 66.9
11,205 60.3
7,153 81.3
1,132 84.2
5,953 86.5
1,690 68.7
7,943 81.4
23,534 51.8
796 65.2
14,666 67.2
4,249 70.5
1,661 53.5
48,202 73.2
1,256 68.2

847 95.1
6,403 62.2
1,633 66.1
3,591 87.4

335 81.1
1,050 66.7
2,276 94.4
1,520 59.5

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers

Number

254,661
433
830

1,015
263
479

4,603

13,970

1,131

3,835

7,652

7,364

1,643
212
928
771

1,815

21,925
424

7,156

1,779

1,442

17,665
585
44

3,899
838
519

78
525
134
1,036

Percent

36.1
36.7
324
22.7
11.7
34.6
38.8
55.0
19.8
44.0
33.1
39.7
18.7
15.8
13.5
31.3
18.6
48.2
34.8
32.8
29.5
46.5
26.8
31.8

4.9
37.8
33.9
12.6
18.9
33.3

5.6
40.5
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Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Total
County Number of

Cases
Statewide 705,176
Venango 3,641
Warren 2,041
Washington 13,158
Wayne 2,309
Westmoreland 20,984
Wyoming 1,513
York 27,862

Quarter 1, 2024
Hospital Outpatient
Departments
Number Percent
450,515 63.9
2,897 79.6
1,543 75.6
7,825 59.5
1,378 59.7
15,102 72.0
1,021 67.5
16,024 57.5

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

*Suppressed due to low volume.

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
254,661 36.1
744 20.4
498 24.4
5,333 40.5
931 40.3
5,882 28.0
492 32,5
11,838 42.5

Ambulatory/outpatient data includes visits to hospital outpatient departments and freestanding
ambulatory surgery centers for procedures that meet the Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment
Council data collection guidelines. Restrictions based on revenue codes and HCPCS codes were applied
to identify procedures performed in a surgical setting, endoscopy procedures, heart catheterizations

(e.g., cardiac cath, PTCA), and chemotherapy. Data for each county include all county residents
regardless of the facility location where they were treated.

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council
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