Age	Total Cases		Hospital C Depart	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Less than 18	23,532	3.3	14,198	60.3	9,334	39.7
18-44	107,314	15.2	72,354	67.4	34,960	32.6
45-64	255,004	36.2	159,619	62.6	95,385	37.4
65-74	194,016	27.5	121,325	62.5	72,691	37.5
75 and Older	125,307	17.8	83,017	66.3	42,290	33.7
Unknown/Invalid	*	*	*	*	*	*
Statewide	705,176	100.0	450,515	63.9	254,661	36.1

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Age

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Sex

Sex	Total Cases		Hospital C Depart	•	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Female	388,149	55.0	247,549	63.8	140,600	36.2
Male	316,947	44.9	202,913	64.0	114,034	36.0
Unknown/Invalid	80	<0.1	53	66.3	27	33.8
Statewide	705,176	100.0	450,515	63.9	254,661	36.1

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Payer

Payer	Total Cases		•	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Medicare	304,522	43.2	204,467	67.1	100,055	32.9
Medicaid	73,456	10.4	56,495	76.9	16,961	23.1
Commercial	307,354	43.6	179,466	58.4	127,888	41.6
Self-Pay	7,092	1.0	2,874	40.5	4,218	59.5
Other/Unknown/Invalid	12,752	1.8	7,213	56.6	5,539	43.4
Statewide	705,176	100.0	450,515	63.9	254,661	36.1



County	Total Number of		Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers		
	Cases	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
Statewide	705,176	450,515	63.9	254,661	36.1	
Adams	6,030	3,780	62.7	2,250	37.3	
Allegheny	65,841	49,237	74.8	16,604	25.2	
Armstrong	3,668	3,045	83.0	623	17.0	
Beaver	9,264	5,271	56.9	3,993	43.1	
Bedford	3,480	2,533	72.8	947	27.2	
Berks	27,304	14,248	52.2	13,056	47.8	
Blair	9,080	5,522	60.8	3,558	39.2	
Bradford	1,631	1,109	68.0	522	32.0	
Bucks	34,855	20,020	57.4	14,835	42.6	
Butler	11,071	7,370	66.6	3,701	33.4	
Cambria	8,347	6,590	79.0	1,757	21.0	
Cameron	248	226	91.1	22	8.9	
Carbon	4,745	3,390	71.4	1,355	28.6	
Centre	5,927	3,153	53.2	2,774	46.8	
Chester	26,968	13,101	48.6	13,867	51.4	
Clarion	2,141	1,718	80.2	423	19.8	
Clearfield	4,080	3,274	80.2	806	19.8	
Clinton	2,233	1,849	82.8	384	17.2	
Columbia	4,068	2,748	67.6	1,320	32.4	
Crawford	5,093	4,404	86.5	689	13.5	
Cumberland	15,802	7,856	49.7	7,946	50.3	
Dauphin	15,579	8,202	52.6	7,377	47.4	
Delaware	28,875	16,309	56.5	12,566	43.5	
Elk	1,680	1,504	89.5	176	10.5	
Erie	15,569	9,162	58.8	6,407	41.2	
Fayette	7,537	4,908	65.1	2,629	34.9	
Forest	397	332	83.6	65	16.4	
Franklin	7,047	3,952	56.1	3,095	43.9	
Fulton	612	409	66.8	203	33.2	

County Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type



County	Total Number of	Hospital C Depart	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Cases	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Statewide	705,176	450,515	63.9	254,661	36.1
Greene	1,179	746	63.3	433	36.7
Huntingdon	2,563	1,733	67.6	830	32.4
Indiana	4,463	3,448	77.3	1,015	22.7
Jefferson	2,255	1,992	88.3	263	11.7
Juniata	1,383	904	65.4	479	34.6
Lackawanna	11,863	7,260	61.2	4,603	38.8
Lancaster	25,385	11,415	45.0	13,970	55.0
Lawrence	5,725	4,594	80.2	1,131	19.8
Lebanon	8,719	4,884	56.0	3,835	44.0
Lehigh	23,084	15,432	66.9	7,652	33.1
Luzerne	18,569	11,205	60.3	7,364	39.7
Lycoming	8,796	7,153	81.3	1,643	18.7
McKean	1,344	1,132	84.2	212	15.8
Mercer	6,881	5,953	86.5	928	13.5
Mifflin	2,461	1,690	68.7	771	31.3
Monroe	9,758	7,943	81.4	1,815	18.6
Montgomery	45,459	23,534	51.8	21,925	48.2
Montour	1,220	796	65.2	424	34.8
Northampton	21,822	14,666	67.2	7,156	32.8
Northumberland	6,028	4,249	70.5	1,779	29.5
Perry	3,103	1,661	53.5	1,442	46.5
Philadelphia	65,867	48,202	73.2	17,665	26.8
Pike	1,841	1,256	68.2	585	31.8
Potter	891	847	95.1	44	4.9
Schuylkill	10,302	6,403	62.2	3,899	37.8
Snyder	2,471	1,633	66.1	838	33.9
Somerset	4,110	3,591	87.4	519	12.6
Sullivan	413	335	81.1	78	18.9
Susquehanna	1,575	1,050	66.7	525	33.3
Tioga	2,410	2,276	94.4	134	5.6
Union	2,556	1,520	59.5	1,036	40.5



County	Total Number of Cases	-	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers		
		Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
Statewide	705,176	450,515	63.9	254,661	36.1	
Venango	3,641	2,897	79.6	744	20.4	
Warren	2,041	1,543	75.6	498	24.4	
Washington	13,158	7,825	59.5	5,333	40.5	
Wayne	2,309	1,378	59.7	931	40.3	
Westmoreland	20,984	15,102	72.0	5,882	28.0	
Wyoming	1,513	1,021	67.5	492	32.5	
York	27,862	16,024	57.5	11,838	42.5	

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

*Suppressed due to low volume.

Ambulatory/outpatient data includes visits to hospital outpatient departments and freestanding ambulatory surgery centers for procedures that meet the Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council data collection guidelines. Restrictions based on revenue codes and HCPCS codes were applied to identify procedures performed in a surgical setting, endoscopy procedures, heart catheterizations (e.g., cardiac cath, PTCA), and chemotherapy. Data for each county include all county residents regardless of the facility location where they were treated.

